PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4885319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIELLA GIBSON	03/15/2018
FRANCES HAWKES	02/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF GREENWICH
Street Address:	GREENWICH RESEARCH AND ENTERPRISE, QUEEN MARY (ROOM 111)
Internal Address:	OLD ROYAL NAVAL COLLEGE, PARK ROW
City:	GREENWICH, LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SE10 9LS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15746557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXH 76917
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018

Total Attachments: 4

504838582

source=Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045361 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

We, Gabriella Gibson of c/o The University of Greenwich, Greenwich Research and Enterprise, Queen Mary (Room 111), London, SE10 9LS, United Kingdom, and Frances Hawkes of c/o The University of Greenwich, Greenwich Research and Enterprise, Queen Mary (Room 111), London, SE10 9LS, United Kingdom, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by The University of Greenwich, a university, having its principal place of business at Greenwich Research and Enterprise, Queen Mary (Room 111), Old Royal Naval College, Park Row, Greenwich, London, SE10 9LS, United Kingdom, (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "insect Trap" described in U.S. Application No. 15/746,557 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2018, International Application No. PCT/GB2016/052207 filed July 21, 2016 in the United Kingdom Patent Office, and United Kingdom Application No. 1512924.0 filed in the United Kingdom Patent Office on July 22, 2015, (2) U.S. Application No. 15/746,557 filed January 22, 2018, International Application No. PCT/GB2016/052207 filed July 21, 2016, and United Kingdom Application No. 1512924.0 filed July 22, 2015, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

We agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and

45254830

1

AXH 76917

095401/00006

Title: "Insect Trap"

By: Gabriella Gibson and Frances Hawkes

Filed: January 22, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We each individually do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by each of us and (2) that we each believe ourselves to be the original inventor or joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

We each individually do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

45264890

AXH 76917 095401/00006 Title: "Insect Trap"

By: Gabriella Gibson and Frances Hawkes

Filed: January 22, 2018

ASSIGNMENT

			11		
		A	Gabrie	lla Gibson	
esses:			8: 6:		
Signed:	-7/A	er er al			1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000
Printed Name: _	JERUMY	1466	A.C		
Address:	45 FULLWAY	: 2 D	HALLING.	Rexi	(1357)2
	H 62 1110	keni			
	241 L V .	: :	8	- 18 - 18 - 18	::
Signed:	<u> WAUI</u>			::	
Printed Name: _	etra				************
Address:	33 PARK CRESI	IENT (HATHAM		
	KENT ME4 6				

AXH 76917 095401/00006

Witnesses: 1. Signed: Printed Name: SINGLE LANE NEWLICENT METTER UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: CMANDELA FERNÁNCE GRANDN Address: IL BROWTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MET TYGOLAGO AMA 76917 054401/00006						
Witnesses: 1. Signed: SIMON SPRINGATE Address: SBULLIANE, NEWINGTON KENT MEGTER UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: CMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ GRANON Address: IL BROMITON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG				*.		
Witnesses: 1. Signed: SIMON SPRINGATE Address: SBULLIANE, NEWINGTON KENT MEGTER UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: CMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ GRANON Address: IL BROMITON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG			- em merkl	CP N O.L.	10	
Witnesses: 1. Signed:	WITNESS m	y hand and seal this 💹	<u>SANCY IRII</u> day o	FOBILLYMY, 20	<u> </u>	
Witnesses: 1. Signed:		es _e		* *		
Witnesses: 1. Signed:				100001113	988	
Witnesses: 1. Signed:				<u> Viannin</u>	3	
1. Signed: Printed Name: SINDL ENRINGRON KENT ME97LR UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDON Address: 16 BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KONT, MEY 4XG				Frances Hawke	es * *	
1. Signed: Printed Name: SINDL ENRINGRON KENT ME97LR UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDON Address: 16 BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KONT, MEY 4XG						
1. Signed: Printed Name: SIMON SPRINGATE Address: SBIAL LANE, NEWINGTON KENT ME97LR UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDON Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KONT, MEY 4XG						
Printed Name: SIMON SPRINGATE Address: SBULLLANE, NEWTHINGTON, KENT MEGTER UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: CMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDON Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG.	Witnesses:					
Printed Name: SIMOLI EPRINGATE Address: Signed: NEWTON, VENT MEGTER UK 2. Signed: Printed Name: CMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDNU Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG.	1. Signed:	6 Samul			::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
2. Signed: Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDN Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG.	77. 477220000	W. Carlotte	ZNUCATE	38 38		
2. Signed: Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDN Address: IL BROWTON HILL, CHATHAM KENT, MEY 4XG				S		
Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDN Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY YXG 45264890	Addiess.	20		×, × c × · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.Chib. S. S.	
Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDN Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY YXG 45264890						
Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDON Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG						
Printed Name: GMANDELA FERNÁNDEZ-GRANDON Address: IL BROMPTON HILL, CHATHAM, KENT, MEY 4XG						
Address: 16 BROMPTON HILL CHATHAM KENT, MEY 4XG. 45264890 AXH76917		# 1 //				
Address: 16 BROMTON HILL, CHATHAM KENT, MEY 4X6. 45264890 AXH 76917	2. Signed:	W			- 44 - 35 - 44 - 45 - 45 - 45 - 45 - 45	
45264890 AXH 76917	*	G//C-TOE NO. GMANDELA F	ERNÁNDEZ	-GRANDAN		
45264890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				4 4×6	
45254890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				4 4×6	
45264890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				44x6	
45264890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				<u>44x6</u>	
45264890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				44×6	
45264890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				4446	
45264890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				4 4 X G	
45254890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan				4476	
45254890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan	L BROMOTED HI				
45254890 AXH 76917	Printed Nan Address:	L BROMOTED HI	<u>4, 640T44</u>			
	Printed Nan Address:	L BROMPTENS HI	<u>4, </u>	M KEUT, ME		
	Printed Nan Address:	L BROMPTENS HI	<u>4, </u>	M KEUT, ME		

PATENT REEL: 045361 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 03/27/2018

Title: "Insect Trap"

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: January 22, 2018

By: Gabriella Gibson and Frances Hawkes